CWM-920-AU-Oct.21
MULTI-FUNCTIONAL RF DEVICE
CWM-920
2 MULTI-FUNCTIONAL RF DEVICE CWM-920
  TABLE OF CONTENTS
I. NOTES FOR SAFETY
II. EQUIPMENT AND FUNCTIONS
III. INSTALLATION

2.6-2.8 Mhz
Intermittent Mode 4
(Hair Off)
MODE 5.
3 Mhz
Con. Mode
(Hair Off)
CAVI-38
MODE 1.
38Khz
100/200
MODE 2. 300/300
MODE 3. 300/300
MODE 4. 200/200
MODE 5. 100/200
9209 MULTI-FUNCTIONAL RF DEVICE CWM-9209
Ⅲ. INSTALLATION
Shelf and arm installation
Install shelf and arm from the bottom in order
  THE CORRECT ORDER FOR DETACHING THE VESSEL FROM THE AIR FILTER

3. MAIN DISPLAY
1) Once RV-90 is selected, RV-90 AUTO Mode window will be displayed.
2) Once RV-60 is selected, RV-60 AUTO Mode window will be displayed.
3) Once RV-25 is selected, RV-25 AUTO Mode window will be displayed.
4) Once CAVI-38 is selected, CAVI-38 AUTO Mode window will be displayed.
1 MULTI-FUNCTIONAL RF DEVICE CWM-920
4. RV-90/60/25 MODE SET UP
1) Select desired AUTO mode from A1 to A5 with UP/DOWN key
2) Select desired operation time with UP.DOWN key (1~30 Minutes)
3) After  starting  the  device,  control  Suction or  RF  output  intensity  with ENCODER  or  UP/DOWN
Key   (Suction : 9 Level, RF : 9 Level)
4) Start machine with ‘START’ button. .
5) Select ‘STOP’ button   to stop device.
6) In case of using RV-25 hand probe, FACE or HAIR   should be seleted at first.
7) Select desired hand probe to change other hand probes.
92013 MULTI-FUNCTIONAL RF DEVICE CWM-92013
5. CAVI-38 MODE SET UP (OPTIONAL)
1) Select desired AUTO mode from A1 to A5 with UP/DOWN key
2) Select desired operation time with UP.DOWN key   (1~30 Minutes)
3) After startin the device, control Suction or RF output intensity with ENCODER or UP/DOWN Key
  (1~20 Level)
4) Start machine with ‘START’ button. .
5) Select ‘STOP’ button   to stop device.
6) Select desired hand probe to change other hand probes.
92014 MULTI-FUNCTIONAL RF DEVICE CWM-920
6. HOW TO USE EACH HAND PROBE
1) After staring device, Select desired suction intensity (1~9 Level) with UP/DOWN arrow key on the
hand probe or ENCODER on the main body. (RV-90/60 Hand probe only)
2) After starting device, Select desired RF intensity (1~20 Level) with UP/DOWN arrow key on the hand
probe or ENCODER on the main body. (RV-90/60 Hand probe only).
3) After starting device, operating button on RV-90/60 / 25 should be pressed to produce any output. If
operating button isn’t pressed, device doesn’t produce any output (RF, Suction and laser).
7.  Place all hand probes into the right insertion holes of the upper shelf. Then, push power button at the
front of main unit to turn off device.
8. Turn off main power switch at the rear of device and detach power cord to keep it safety.
92015 MULTI-FUNCTIONAL RF DEVICE CWM-92015
V. NOTES FOR SAFEKEEPING
▪ Maintenance after use
1. Be sure to separate air filter to clean accumulated waste oil inside of the filter
after several treatments.

0"Do not touch power cord under power ‘ON’ at any case for safety.
11) Stop machine before attaching (detaching) the device or electrode on (from) operating region to avoid
any stimulation made by device.
12) Do not open/disassemble device!
0" User can not repair this device even small part. If unscrew the device, sensitive circuit could be
damaged by static.
13) Avoid physical impact!
0"Drop or shake machine could evoke machine’s damage.
0" In case of long distance moving of device, packing it with supplied packing carton before moving.
14) Avoid humid, wet place!
0"Do not place the device at place where has over 80% humidity. If device is working this condition, it
could make abnormal working and damage of device
15) Avoid place where high fluctuation of temperature!
0"If place the device where high fluctuation of temperature for a long time, life time of machine could
be shorten caused by components’ damage.
92017 MULTI-FUNCTIONAL RF DEVICE CWM-92017
16) Do not take a meal near the device!
0" If spill water on the device, it could make fatal damages on sensitive electric components.
17) Don’t use knife to open packing box.
18) Maintain level during device installation.

(Non-inductive resistance 500Ω)
- Output Frequency : 1M ~ 3Mhz ± 20%
- Max Output current : 100mA
Ultrasound Output
- Output Frequency : 38Khz(Piezo-electric element
permission frequency)
- Max Output : 10W ± 20%
Laser Output
- Laser grade : Low level Class 3A
- Wavelength : 655nm
- Max output : 3mW ± 10%
Suction Pressure
- Max 670mmHg(0.9bar)
Time Control - 1~30 Minutes. / Adjustment unit 1 minute
Electric Shock Protection Class I BF
92019 MULTI-FUNCTIONAL RF DEVICE CWM-92019
!"##"$%&'()**%'
!
%&'()*+",-./" !"#$%&'"()$%*(+#,-',./0%)/, 0-1/2"23'4"
5'(/1" 67589:;" </1"='>"